DIMENSIONS and MARKING
Monobloc Reader
RAILWAYS Range
DESCRIPTION
The MOL81 is a short range transceiver specially designed for railways applications. All in
one device with integrated antenna, it will most often be used for on­board equipment which
is placed on the outside under the mobile body, to read "on the fly" the contents of the OMR­
type radio frequency identification beacons, placed along the track between the rails. Using

Marking :
Part number identification :
MOL81 422 1350 or MOL81 485 1350 or
MOL81 485 1350 1334 or MOL81 485 1350 1337
Serial number identification :
yywwxxxxxx­nnn­v ss
yy = year
ww=week
xxxxxx= manufacturing order
nnn=serial number
v=version index
ss=software index
MOL81 422 1350 : Point to point RS 422 serial link ­ BALOGH protocol
MOL81 485 1350 : Point to point RS 485 serial link ­ BALOGH protocol
MOL81 485 1350 1334 : Point to point RS 485 serial link ­ protocol standard URBOS 3
MOL81 485 1350 1337 : Mulitpoint RS485 serial link ­ MODBUS® RTU
High level output voltage VOH @IOH=10mA
@IOH=40mA
Low level output voltage VOL
15
10
V
V
0,5
Digital output "Pres125kHz"
Continuous output current IOH
21
15
mA
Short circuit of the load ­
V
<15591E03­MOL81 1350­DS­EN (2/4 >
MOL 81 1350
Nominal range (1) Δz
Recommended range (1) Δz
min typ max unit
800 mm
100 600 mm
Radiofrequency communication with OMR­type
beacon
Transmission zone length (1) (2) 800
Emission carrier frequency 125 kHz
Reception carrier frequency 6.78
DC power supply at the connector (ripple included) : Upwr 16,8 24 30 V
Power supply
Protection against reverse polarity protected ­
(1) : With metallic environment as indicated page 4
(2) : Position with respect to the beacon : maximum angular offset θx : +/­10°; θy : +/­10°; θz : +/­10°, and maximum shift
Δy =+/­100mm (see page 4) ­ Δz is the distance between the two opposite faces of the reader and the beacon
MHz
mm
High impedance output leakage current
Upwr­2
Upwr­4 V
5 µA
Digital output "PresTag"
Continuous output current IOH 100 mA